Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Forskningscenter Riso 12/19/2006								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: Danmarks Tekniske Universitet								
Street Address:	Anker Engelu	undsvej	j 1					
City:	101A, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby							
State/Country:	DENMARK							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		10480	10480919					
Patent Number:		6853457						
Patent Number:		69009	6853457 6900943					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)647-5210								
Fax Number:(248)647-5210Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-647-6000								
Email: docket@patlaw.com								
Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass, Sprinkle, Anderson & Cit								
Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive Address Line 2: Suite 330								
Address Line 2: Suite 330 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HOI-10102-10202-11102/16					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald W. Citkowski					
Total Attachments: 2 source=HOI-10102-10202-11102Assignment#page1.tif source=HOI-10102-10202-11102Assignment#page2.tif								
500217902 REEL: 018847 FRAME:								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forskningscenter Riso, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Postboks 49, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark (formerly at Frederiksborgvej 399, DK4000 Roskilde, Denmark) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents and Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Danmarks Tekniske Universitet, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Anker Engelundsvej 1, 101A, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/480,919	6/14/2002	Peter Andersen et al.	LASER SYSTEM FOR TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS	US
6,853,457	9/4/2001	Anders Bjarklev et al.	OPTICAL AMPLIFICATION IN COHERENCE REFLECTOMETRY	US
6,900,943	10/31/2001	Peter Andersen et al.	OPTICAL AMPLIFICATION IN COHERENT OPTICAL FREQUENCY MODULATED CONTINUOUS WAVE REFLECTOMETRY	US

Date: 19 December 2006 Signature: Lister fan

<u>LISBETH GROUBERG</u> Name of Person Signing

ACTING DEPUTY MANAGER Title of Person Signing

For Forskningscenter Riso